
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0299 Name: dsi Associates, Inc., Burr Ridge, Illinois

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:8/18/2017 FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2017 9/12/2017

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning & Development

Vendor:  dsi Associates, Inc., Burr Ridge, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend an existing
professional services  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Project management/owner’s representative services for various construction
projects.

Original Contract Period:  Three hundred sixty five (365) days (10/3/2016 - 10/2/2017)

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  Three hundred sixty five (365) days (10/3/2017 - 10/2/2018)

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $60,000.00

Original Approval:  10/3/2016, $60,000.00

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  16-80-30

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): 4 and 17

Summary:  A time extension is needed to perform project management/owner’s representative
services for construction projects that have been delayed primarily due to new water filtration systems
at Camp Bullfrog Lake, Maple Lake Boat Boathouse, Swallow Cliff Pavilion and Camp Shabbona. The
original contract was awarded after public posting of a Request for Proposals (RFP).  Board approval
is required due to the contract length extending over one year.

Note: Board approval is required due to the contract length extending over one year.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners9/12/2017 1 Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning & Development

Vendor:  dsi Associates, Inc., Burr Ridge, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend an existing professional services

contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Project management/owner’s representative services for various construction projects.

Original Contract Period:  Three hundred sixty five (365) days (10/3/2016 - 10/2/2017)

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  Three hundred sixty five (365) days (10/3/2017 - 10/2/2018)

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $60,000.00

Original Approval:  10/3/2016, $60,000.00

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  16-80-30

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): 4 and 17

Summary: A time extension is needed to perform project management/owner’s representative services for construction
projects that have been delayed primarily due to new water filtration systems at Camp Bullfrog Lake, Maple Lake Boat
Boathouse, Swallow Cliff Pavilion and Camp Shabbona. The original contract was awarded after public posting of a
Request for Proposals (RFP).  Board approval is required due to the contract length extending over one year.

Note: Board approval is required due to the contract length extending over one year.

File #: 17-0299, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

